
FY 2022-2025 Transportation Improvement Program – Supplement #1 
October 1, 2021 – January 31, 2022 

Description of Changes 

 1

 
 Page 1 – Franklin County, Missouri 

o 6852O-18 – Administrative action - Technical correction, $1 million in 
unobligated right of way funds shifted from FY 2021 to FY 2022 - No overall 
change to project cost 

 
 Page 2 – Jefferson County, Missouri 

o 6991A-19 – Administrative action – Cost increase by $28,000 - Overall cost 
increase less than 15% 

o 6892R-19 – Administrative action – Technical correction, $1,470,000 in 
unobligated right of way funds shifted from FY 2021 to FY 2022 - No overall 
change to project cost 

o 6936-19 – Administrative action – Technical correction, $390,000 in unobligated 
right of way funds shifted from FY 2021 to FY 2022 - No overall change to 
project cost 

o 7220J-22 – Administrative action – Technical correction, $139,000 in 
unobligated right of way funds shifted from FY 2021 to FY 2022 - No overall 
change to project cost 

 
 Page 3 – Madison County, Illinois 

o 6985A-23 – Administrative action – advance $450,000 in STP-S funds from FY 
2023 to FY 2022 – no overall change in federal cost 

o 7146M-23 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1 
o 7221E-22 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1 
o 6672B-23 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1 
o 7146H-21 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1 

 
 Page 4 – Madison County, Illinois (continued) 

o 6987V-23 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1 
 

 Page 5 – Monroe County, Illinois 
o 6935B-19 – Administrative action – Local construction increased $49,994 – no 

overall change in federal costs 
o 6985E-23/6985EE-22 – Administrative action – Project incorporating $45,154 

CRRSA and $353,096 STP-S – Local construction increased $209,006 – No 
overall change in federal cost 

o 6987R-23 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1 
 

 Page 6 – Multi-County, Illinois 
o 7221F-22 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1 

 
 Page 7 – Multi-County, Missouri 

o 7220S-22 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in MO Amendment #1 
o 7220T-22 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in MO Amendment #1 
o 7171K-22 – Administrative Action – Combined with TIP# 7217V-22, 7216S-22,  
o 7171N-22 – Administrative Action – Combined with TIP# 7171B-22, 6991S-22, 

6991N-22, 7216T-22, 7171I-22 – Combined FY 22 PE into one contract 
o 7220U-22 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in MO Amendment #1 

 
 



FY 2022-2025 Transportation Improvement Program – Supplement #1 
October 1, 2021 – January 31, 2022 

Description of Changes 

 2

 Page 8 – Multi-State 
o 6936LL-22 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1 
o 6446-15 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1  

 
 Page 9 – St. Charles County, Missouri 

 
o 6830AA-18 - Administrative action –MoDOT payment to St. Charles County – TIP# 

6830A-18 
o 7102A-22 – Administrative action – MoDOT payment for O’Fallon Cost Share – 

TIP# 7102-21 which was awarded in FY 21 
o 7223AA-22 – Administrative action – MoDOT payment for O’Fallon Cost Share – 

TIP# 7223A-22 
o 6798W-18 - Administrative action - Technical correction, $50,000 in unobligated 

right of way funds shifted from FY 2021 to FY 2022 - No overall change to project 
cost 

o 7150-22 – Administrative action – MoDOT payment for Wentzville Cost Share – 
TIP# 7150A-22 
 

 Page 10 – St. Charles County, Missouri 
o 7223A-22 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in MO Amendment #1 
o 7026B-21 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in MO Amendment #1 
o 7150A-22 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in MO Amendment #1 

 
 Page 11 – St. Clair County, Illinois 

o 6934E-22/6934EE-22 – Administrative action – Project incorporating $74,000 
CRRSA and $260,108 STP-S – No overall change in federal cost 

o 7221G-22 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1 
o 6934K-22/6934KK-22 – Administrative action – Project incorporating $74,000 

CRRSA and $260,108 STP-S – No overall change in federal cost 
 

 Page 12 – St. Clair County, Illinois 
o 6575H-21/6575HH-22 – Administrative action – Technical correction – Project 

not awarded in FY 2021, needs to be shown in FY 2022 for award – Project 
incorporating $212,582 CRRSA-Rural and $4,081,000 STP-R 

o 6934L-22/6934LL-22 – Administrative action – Project incorporating $74,000 
CRRSA and $303,366 STP-S – No overall change in federal cost 
 

 Page 13 – St. Louis County, Missouri 
o 7171R-22 – Administrative action – Added ROW to FY 2022 – Cost increase by 

$452,000 - Overall cost increase less than 15% 
o 4414H-12 – Administrative action - Cost increase by $1,305,000 - Overall cost 

increase less than 15%  
o 7219R-22 – Administrative action – Added ROW to FY 2022 – Cost increase by 

$29,000 - Overall cost increase less than 15% 
o 6807W-18 - Administrative action – Technical correction, $346,000 in 

unobligated right of way funds shifted from FY 2021 to FY 2022 - No overall 
change to project cost 

o 6992X-21 – Administrative action – Cost decrease by $217,000 - Overall cost 
increase less than 15% 
 



FY 2022-2025 Transportation Improvement Program – Supplement #1 
October 1, 2021 – January 31, 2022 

Description of Changes 

 3

 Page 14 – St. Louis County, Missouri 
o 6531A-22 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in MO Amendment #1 

 
 Page 15 – St. Louis City, Missouri 

o 6853E-18 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in MO Amendment #1 
o 6798I-18 - Administrative action - Technical correction, $115,000 in unobligated 

right of way funds shifted to FY 2022 - No overall change to project cost 
o 6982A-20 – Administrative action – Technical correction – changed federal # to 

match associated BUILD project from CMAQ-5617(604) to CMAQ-5617(602) – 
no overall changes in federal cost 

 
 Page 16 – Engineering Only – Madison County 

o 7100N-21 – Administrative action – Engineering only project – Cost increase by $1 
million – Overall cost increase less than 15% 

o 6804K-22 – Administrative action – Engineering only project – Cost increase by $2.5 
million –  Overall cost increase less than 15% 

o 7100U-21 – Administrative action – Engineering only project –  Cost increase by 
$648,000 – Overall cost increase less than 15% 

o 6988F-21 – Administrative action - Cost increase by $886,000 - Overall cost increase 
less than 15% 
 

 
 Page 17 – Engineering Only – St. Clair County County 

o 7100E-21 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1 
o 6988B-21 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1 
o 6988A-21 – Board action – TIP amendment – included in IL Amendment #1 

 
 

 
 


